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Cautions USER'S GUIDE

Thanks for you using viPico™,please read this User’s Guide
carefully Before Operating the mini led Beamer,and keep
it handy for future reference..

Your viPico™ adopts the OSRAM RGB/LED lamp and DLP Chip,0.3"DMD by TI,Using
MSTAR 4K level TV chip,the TV chip supports 4K level full HD video decoding.

Product Highlights:

«DLP,0.3"DMD by TI(Texas Instruments)Display and RGB LED light source by OSRAM.

« Physical resolution 854*480 Pixels/Widescreen 16:9 for Home theater level.Optical
Resolution Maximun Support 1080P/Full HD Digital Video Ready.

« With Double USB Port,Support 1080P/Full HD Video Decoding.

« 5.1 Stereo audio output support.

« Powerful multimedia video decoding and playback local text display,with superior
decoding..

« Photo support slide format,in any environment,show your family atmosphere.

* Video mode compatible mainstream audio and video formats.

*« The SALORA DBS200 BUilt-in 2500 mA rechargeable lithium polymer battery,
Sustainable power supply 120 minutes;and internal 5V power management,May
at any time using 1S with power bank to spare and to directly charge your cell phone;

* The SALORA DBS200 Standard config uration with MHL/HDM!I function.You can
easilyinterconnect Smartphones/IPAD,and optional built in wireless WIFI connection
system.

SHIPPING CONTENTS
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AV cable Adapter
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Tripod(Optional) Bag(Optional)

Projector(Beamer) Romote
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HDMI cable(Optional) User's guide

Cautions USER'S GUIDE

Beamer SALORADBS200

Lens Zoom

()

Front

Note:

This model has unique Ul,these are a new design,with One-click navigation simple type
fool menu,short press the power button immediately make this projector to work,and you
can choose different signal menu,you can quickly connect peripheral digital devices,to
ensure smooth entry into the projector second-level menu.

Cautions USER'S GUIDE

Same time you will see a simple type dynamic framework includes:
PHOTO/MUSIC/MOVIE/E-BOOK,these menus will guide you gickly into the wonderful
world of dynamic video.

PHOTO MUSIC MOVIE  €-BOOK

CONNECTION
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NTSC suggested!

Recorder TV box
el ==
DVD

E——=9 ©

You can use the AV Cable to connect Your DVD Player and other Products which

have AV signal Output!
- J
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Cautions USER'S GUIDE
( Y
HDMI/MHL Port Ey—aEE
720P/60Hz suggested!
=)
6 HDMI/MHL @ DVD
B ——=9

Game console E
[ == _] iPhoneliPad

Use standard HDMI/MHL Cable to connect DVD,game Console,IPhone,iPad and
Other Devices,or connect to Or other HD devices,as PS2/PS3,XBOX...

REMOTE CONTROL

1.Turn ON/OFF 1 2
2.Return

3.Fast forward/Backward 3 ¢
4.Enter/ok 6
5.Menu 5 7

6.Play/Pause
7.Input Source 8

8.Volume+/-

Cautions USER'S GUIDE

BASIC PARAMETERS

Optical resolution Native WVGA/854*480 Pixels
Full HD Level/1920*1080 Pixels

DLP,0.3"DMD by TI(Texas Instruments)

Resolution Compatible
Display Technology
Lamp Type/Power RGB LED light source by OSRAM
Lamp Life above 20,000 hours life
1500:1/static,10,000:1/Dynamic

60"~80"inches

Contrast ratio
Bestimage size
Noise In standard mode 32 dB
Lens Type Manual lens,Optical Coating
Speaker 8Q,1W

Output Interface Audio Out

MHL/HDMI 1.4 x1
USB A(Ready) x2
Micro SD x1
AV/audio x1

Input Interface

Product Dimensions 13.0x8.0x2.0cm(L*W*H)

Product weight 0.28Kg
Menu Language 23 Country Language

Projector,Power adapter,Remote Control

IPEEINTE ATEEssemes Quick Start User Manual,Mini tripod

CAUTIONS

1.Using USB2.0 Exterior Devices suggested.
2.Please set Your Signal to 60Hz for better Use.
3.When not Using,Please Plug off the adaper.
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USER'S GUIDE

This model with Android OS,SALORA DBS200 is the perfect entry-level Android
smart projector.

Desktop:There’re 10 icons on the Android main menu as shown on the Picture1:
a simple quick guide you how to quickly use the Android operating system.

O

Goagle Plab

n ¥

Gallery @ Browser

(3}

MoviePlayer o n s =E
®,

Music @ Applnlhller@ Fil!Mlnagnb All Apps o

Picture 1
| Y -
> &l () @ o wm
Googleplay ~ Mireast AitPlay

Click the icon to enter in related menu, click the right button of mouse to back to last
menu. Every functions as below:

@MoviePlayer
Multi-Media Player, you can play your local movies via this App.

@A Gallery
You can enter this App to find all your local photos, such as below

6]

Cautions USER'S GUIDE

Picture2

©®WPS Office
With this App, you can edit all your office files including .doc .doc.xls

OBrowser
You can launch into the Google website to surf Internet.

@ Google Play
Google Play Store, you will see below Picture3 after you click this App:

Picture 3

o

Cautions USER'S GUIDE

@ Settings
You will see below interface of Picture4 after you click Settings:

Picture 4

Including the settings of Wireless Networks, Device, Personal, Account and System.
1) Wireless Networks

Manage the wireless networks, bluetooth, and other functions.

2) Device

Manage the device settings including Sound,Display,Storage,Apps and Permissions
3) Personal

Manage the Location, Security, Language&Input, Data, Backup&Reset

4)Accounts

Manage system accounts.

5) System

Set the time and date.

@ Music
You can find all your local audio files such like shown as below Picture5

Cautions USER'S GUIDE

Picture 5

@O Applstaller
Install apps. Click to find all the local App installations, just put your App installations to
the local disk or USB disk, then system will detect it automatic, then finish the installations.

©OFile Manager
Click to find all the files saved in local disk and USB disk.

DAl Apps
Click to see all the Apps that installed in system, like Picture 6:

4 M

Picture 6

o

USER'S GUIDE

Cautions

Android version feature :

Operating System: Android 4.44 OS

Android OSD language: 23 countries Multilingual Edition

Android CPU: Quad-core 1.5G (Cortex-A5)

GPU Power: eight-cores

Memory: 1G DDRIII;Flash memory: 8G (Nand-Flash, EMMC)

Standard configuration includes Wi-Fi and Bluetooth

DLNA, Miracast protocol, by available online or local push for Wireless projection
Support wireless connect Smart devices (no need cable) and Built WIFI Wireless
Push (EZCast/Miracast or by Airplay).

« Communication Software:Support Skype/QQ/MSN/GTALK (dependent on software
APKinstallation).

Office Software:WORD/EXCEL/PDF(APK rely on third-party software install).

Support Google Play
« With Google play service,Any software to download and use via Google Play Store.
« Stable technical upgrade via supplier website to ensure rapid update.

Highlights:

With android OS,contains all the software for your needs.
Industry-leading Ul interface more easily to use.
LCD+LED Projection Type Technology

LED Luminous efficiency 1500 lumens Brightness LED LAMP
Optical resolution up to Full HD-Level/1920x1080Pixels
with £15° (vertical) Keystone Correction

Bestimage size: 60"~80" Suitable distance 1.2m~2.6m
16: 9 cinema-level Aspect Ratio

Super Compact size

with better user experience.

Adjustable Lens,Similar DLP projector Bionic Design

SALORA DBS200 Using a simple Single-Liquid Crystal Panel,It contains an
integrated LED light source and a glass lens with a simple Projection system,The
Purpose is just for Video Play... With HIFI level SRS stereo sound processing
technology and containing SRS amplifier chip,its built-in stereo speakers with SRS
Sound,SRS is currently the best sound technology.

USER'S GUIDE

Cautions

HD DLP Beamer Mini with battery
SALORA DBS200

WARRANTY

SALORA DBS200 is warranted under normal usage against defects in workmanship
and materials to the original purchaser for one year from the date of purchase.

CONDITIONS

1.- This warranty card with all the required information, invoice, product box or package, and
product, must be presented when warranty service is required.

2.- If the product stills on the warranty time, the company will repair it free of charge.

3.- The repairing time will not exceed 30 natural days, from the day the claim was received.
4.- simplebeamer Limited sell parts, components, consumables and accessories to customer,
as well as warranty service, at any of the addresses mentioned later.

THIS WARRANTY IS VOID IN THE NEXT CASES:

If the product has been damaged by an accident, acts of God, mishandling, leak batteries,ailure
to follow enclosed instructions, improper repair by unauthorized personnel, improper safe
keeping, among others.

a) The consumer can also claim the warranty service in the purchase establishment.

b) If you lose the warranty card, we can reissue it, if you show the invoice or purchase ticket.

RETAILER INFORMATION

Name of the retailer:
Address:
Product:

Brand:

Model number:
Serial number:
Date of delivery:




SALORA DBS200

Manuel d’utilisation

Attention MANUEL D’UTILISATION

Nous vous remercions d’avoir acheté le Salora DBS200, veuillez
lire attentivement les consignes de sécurité avant utilisation du
projecteur et conservez-les pour future référence.

Votre Salora DBS200 est doté d’'une lampe OSRAM RGB/LED et un Chip DLP 0.3 pouces
DMD de TI, en plus il utilise le chip TV du niveau Mstar 4K, compatible avec le décodage
intégral 4K.

Points Saillants:

«Ecran DLP, 0.3 pouces DMD par Tl (Texas Instruments) et une source de lumiére RGB
LED par OSRAM.

« Résolution physique 800*480 Pixels/ Ecran large 16:9 pour une expérience Home
Cinéma.Résolution optique compatible maximum 1080P/Disponible Full HD Vidéo
numérique.

» Avec double port USB, compatible 1080P/Décodage vidéo Full HD.

*Prend en charge 5.1 stéréo sortie d’audio.

« Décodage multimédia vidéo puissant et affichage lecture texte locale, avec décodage
supérieur.

» Prend en charge format photo diaporama, pour tout les environnements dans un
ambiance familiale.

« Le mode vidéo prend en charge les formats audio et vidéo les plus utilisés.

* Le projecteur Salora DBS200 est doté d’une batterie 2500mA lithium intégrée
rechargeable, pour une alimentation électrique de 120 minutes ; et une 5V gestion de
puissance interne, vous permettant de charger votre Smartphone.

« La configuration du Salora DBS200 avec fonction MHL/HDMI. Vous pouvez facilement
connecter votre Smartphones/IPADs et avec un systéme de connexion optionnel sans
fils Wifi.

CONTENU

=N

Adaptateur

Cable AV

Télécommande

Projecteur

—— 0O A E

Céable HDMI (Optionnel) Manuel d’Utilisation Trépied (Optionnel)

V]

Sac (Optionnel)

Attention MANUEL D’UTILISATION

PROJECTEUR

Zoom Lentille

Face avant

Notification :

Cet modele est doté d’un user interface unique, avec un nouveau design, pour une
navigation avec un seule clique. Menu trés simple, appuyez briévement sur le bouton
marche/arrét et le projecteur ce met en marche. Choisissez directement le signal
d’entrée de votre dispositif numérique pour entrer dans le menu suivant du projecteur.

Attention MANUEL D'UTILISATION

Sur I'écran seront affichés les possibilités de la lecture de divers fichiers, comme
ci-dessous. Vous pouvez sélectionner le fichier de votre choix.

PHOTO MUSIC MOVIE  €-BOOK

CONNEXIONS

s R

AIV o

Enregistreur Télévision
el ==
Lecteur DVD

Vous pouvez utiliser le cable AV pour connecter votre lecteur DVD et autres

disposifs avec un signal AV!
- J
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Attention MANUEL D’UTILISATION

Recommandé 720P/60Hz!

DVD
.§ .O

Game console E
[ == _] iPhoneliPad

Utilisez un cable HDMI/MHL standard pour connecter votre lecteur DVD,la
console de jeu,iPone,iPad et autres dispostifs.Ou connectez autres dispositifs
HD tels comme un PS2/PS3,XBOXetc.

N\ J

TELECOMMANDE
1.Marche/Arrét 1 2
2.Retourner

4
3.Rapide Avance/Retour 3
4.Entrer/ok 6
5.Menu 5 7
6.Lecture/Pause
7.Source d’entrée 8

8.Volume+/-

Attention MANUEL D'UTILISATION

PARAMETRES:

Résolution optique Native SVGA/800*480 pixels

Résolution compatible Niveau Full HD/1920*1080 pixels
Technologie Affichage DLP, 0.3 pouces par Tl ( Texas Instruments)
Type/Puissance lampe RGB LED par OSRAM
Durée de vie lampe Supérieure a 20.000 heures
Rapport de contraste 600:1 Statique, dynamique jusqu’a 10.000:1
Taille d’écran optimale 40-80 pouces

Bruit En mode standard 32 dB
Type de lentille Lentille manuel, Revétement optique
Haut-parleur 8Q,1W

Interface Sortie Sortie Audio

MHL/HDMI 1.4 x 1

USBAX2

Micro SD x 1

Mini USB (5V pour le chargement) x 1

Interface entrée

Dimensions Produit 13.0x 8.0 x 2.0 (Longueur*Largeur*Hauteur)
Poids Produit 0.28Kg
Langues menu 12 langues différentes

Projecteur, Adaptateur, Télécommande, Manuel

A .
ceessoires d’utilisation Démarrage rapide, Mini Trépied (optionnel)

ATTENTION

1.Utilisation des dispositifs avec une sortie USB 2.0 est recommandé.
2.Pour optimaliser la qualité du son, réglez le signal a 60Hz.
3.Lorsque vous n’utilisez pas le projecteur, débranchez-le.
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MANUEL D’UTILISATION

Cet modéle est doté de Android OS.

Ordinateur : sur I’écran s’affichent 10 divers icones dans le menu principal de I'’Android,
comme affiché ci-dessous.
Ce guide simple vous montrera comment utiliser le systéme d’opération Android.

>
N ¢ @O

Gallery Browser Google pl,,@

L

. 6 Music o .\pplmuner(3 Fil!Mlnagnre annpp.@
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Wireless Display
Googleplay ~ Mires!

Cliquez sur I'icone du menu de votre choix pour entrer, cliquez avec le bouton gauche
de la souris pour retourner au menu précédent. Il y ont les menus suivants:

@ Movie player (Lecteur de film)
Lecteur Multimédia, vous pouvez regarder vos films par cette application.

@ Gallery (Galerie)
Vous pouvez entrer pour regarder toutes vos photos, comme indiqué ci-dessous

6]

Attention MANUEL D’UTILISATION

© WPS Office
Avec cette application vous pouvez modifier tous vos fichier, tels comme .doc,
.doc.xls

O Browser (Navigateur)
Vous pouvez lancer un site de Google pour naviguer sur Internet.

@ Google Play
Google Play Store, ci-dessous vous voyez I’écran lorsque vous cliquez cette
application.

Attention MANUEL D’UTILISATION

O Ssetting (Réglage)
En cliquant cette application le suivant écran s’affiche:

Vous pouvezrégler les fonctions suivantes : Réseau sans fil, Dispositif, Personnel,
Account et Systeme

1) Réseaux sans fil
Réglage des réseaux sans fil, tels comme Bluetooth, et autres fonctions.
2) Dispositif
Réglage des paramétres du dispositif, tels comme Son, Ecran, Stockage,
Applications
3) Personnel
Réglage des paramétres de la location, Sécurité, Langues, Datas, Sauvegarder
et Réinitialisation
4) Accounts
Réglage du systéme
5) Systeme
Réglage de I’ Heure et Date

@ Music (musique)
Vous pouvez trouver tous les fichiers audio comme indiqué ci-dessous.

(8]

Attention MANUEL D’UTILISATION

@ Installateur Applications
Cliquez pour installer les applications. Installez 'application sur un disque local
ou un périphérique USB, le systéeme détecte automatiquement I'application et
finira I'installation.

©File Manager
Ici vous trouvez tous les fichiers sauvegardés sur votre disque local ou
périphérique USB.

@ All Apps (toutes les applications)
Ici vous voyez toutes les applications installées sur le systéme, indiqué comme
ci-dessous

Peaple @ Gallery * Go
3 N
Calculator q

Attention

MANUEL D’UTILISATION

Caractéristiques version android :

* Systéme d’opération : Android 4.4.2

Android langue OSD : 23 pays différents

Android CPU : Quad-core 1.5G (Cortex-A5)

* Puissance GPU : 8 core

Mémoire : 1G DDRRIII ; mémoire Flash : 8G (nand-Flash, EMMC)

Configuration Standard inclus Wi-Fi et Bluetooth

DLNA, Miracast Protocol, disponible online ou en appuyant sur le bouton local pour
I'affichage sans fil. Prend en charge dispositifs Smart sans fil (cable pas nécessaire)
ou WiFisans fil intégrée (EZcast/Miracast ou par Airplay)

Communication logiciels : prend en charge Skype/QQ/MSN/GTALK (dépendant de
I'installation APK du logiciel)

Logiciel Office : WORD/EXCEL/PDF (APK dépend de I'installation tiers du logiciel)

Prend en charge google play

* Avec service Google Play, n’importe quel logiciel pour télécharger et utiliser par I'app
Store

« Actualisation technique

Important

Avec OS Android, contient tous les logiciels

User Interface le plus nouveau pour une utilisation facile

Technologie Type de projection LCD + LED

Lampe LED de 1200 Lumens Luminosité

Résolution Optique jusqu’au niveau Full HD 1920x1080P Pixels

« Avec une correction trapézoidale de +15°

Taille d'image optimale : 30-100 pouces approprié pour une distance de 0.8 -4.2 m
Rapport d’Aspect niveau cinéma 16:9

Dimensions super compacte

Expérience d’utilisateur optimale

Lentille réglable, projecteur DLP similaire DLP avec un design bionique

Le projecteur est doté d’'un panneau a cristaux liquides. Avec une source de lumiére
LED intégrée et une lentille en verre et un systéme simple, ce projecteur estidéale
pour la lecture des vidéos. En plus il est doté d’'une technologie SRS Stéréo au niveau
HIFI, un chip amplificateur SRS et un Haut-parleur avec le son SRS pour la meilleure
technologie de son.

o

Attention

MANUEL D’UTILISATION

GARANTIE

Cet Salora produit est garanti contre tout défaut de matériaux et de fabrication dans des
conditions normales d’utilisation pour I'acheteur d’origine.

CONDITIONS

a) Pour bénéficier de la garantie, vous devez étre en possession de la carte de garantie
avec I'information requise, la facture et le produit dans I'emballage d’origine.

b) La réparation gratuite peut étre exécutée seulement dans la période de garantie, si
applicable.

c) La réparation doit étre effectuée dans un délai raisonnable.

d) Le fabricant peut fournir des parties ou accessoires a I’acheteur, aussi bien que le
service de garantie.

LA GARANTIE EST NULLE SI

Le produit a été endommagé par accident, mauvaise manipulation, fuite de la batterie,
le non-respect des instructions, réparation effectuée par un technicien non-autorisé,
mauvaise condition de stockage.

INFORMATION DU REVENDEUR:

Nomdurevendeur:

Adresse:
Produit:
Marque:
Modélenumeéro:
Sérienuméro:
Datedelivraison:




SALORA DBS200

Gebruikershandleiding

aandacht

V]

HDMI kabel (optioneel)

GEBRUIKERSHANDLEIDING

Wij danken u hartelijk voor de aankoop van uw Salora DBS200.
Wij verzoeken u vriendelijk deze handleiding zorgvuldig door
te lezen en te bewaren voor een eventuele latere raadpleging.

Uw Salora DBS200 is uitgerust met een OSRAM RGB/LED lamp en een DLP 3.0” Chip
DMD van Tl, bovendien wordt er gebruik gemaakt van de TV chip level Mstar 4k,
compatibel met een 4k Full HD decodering.

Belangrijk
*3.0" DLP DMD scherm van Tl (Texas Instruments) en een RGB LED lichtbron van

OSRAM.

« Fysieke resolutie 800*480 pixels/Breedbeeld 16:9 voor een Home Cinema ervaring.

Optische resolutie maximaal compatibel 1080P/ beschikbare Full HD digitale video.

* Met een dubbele USB poort, compatibel 1080P/Full HD video decodering.
* Compatibel 5.1 stereo audio uitgang.
» Krachtige multimedia video decodering en weergave van lokale tekst, met hoogwaardige

decodering.

* Compatibel dia weergave formaat, voor alle omgevingen in huiselijke sfeer.
« De video modus is compatibel voor alle, meest voorkomende, audio en video formaten.
* De Salora DBS200 beamer beschikt over een ingebouwde oplaadbare 2500mA lithium

batterij voor een stroomvoeding van 120 minuten; en een 5V voeding waarmee u eventueel
een smartphone kunt opladen.

* De configuratie van de Salora DBS200 biedt u een MHL/HDMI aansluiting. Hiermee kunt

u gemakkelijk smartphones of ipads aansluiten, optioneel beschikt het systeem over een
Wifi draadloze verbinding.

INHOUD

— P

AV kabel Adapter

A

Statief (optioneel)

Beamer Afstandsbediening

e ——

il

[

Handleiding

Tac (optioneel)

GEBRUIKERSHANDLEIDING

BEAMER

Lens Zoom

—(Cm

Voorkant

Note:

Dit apparaat is voorzien van een uniek Ul, met een nieuw design, voor een gemakkelijke
navigatie door middel van een simpele klik. Het menu is eenvoudig, druk kort op de Aan/
Uitknop en de beamer gaat aan. Selecteer direct uw signaal bron van uw digitale apparaat
om het volgende menu te openen.

aandacht GEBRUIKERSHANDLEIDING

Op het scherm verschijnt een overzicht van de verschillende bestanden die u kunt openen,
zoals hieronder weergegeven. Selecteer de het bestand van uw keuze.

PHOTO MUSIC MOVIE  €-BOOK

AANSLUITINGEN

s R

AIV o

Recorder Televisie
el ==
DVD speler

Door middel van de AV kabel kunt u uw DVD speler of andere apparaten met een
AV signaal aansluiten!
- J
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GEBRUIKERSHANDLEIDING

aandacht

-

Aanbevolen 720P/60Hz!

@ =y

Game console E
[ == _] iPhoneliPad

Gebruik een standaard HDMI/MHL kabel voor het aansluiten van een DVD speler,
game console,iPhone,iPad,en andere apparaten.Of sluit andere HD apparaten aan,
zoals PS2/PS3,XBOX,enz.

AFSTANDSBEDIENING

1.Aan/Uit 1 2
2.Terug

3.FF/REW 3 ¢
4.Enter/OK 6
5.Menu 5 7

6.Play/Pauze
7.Ingangsbron

8.Volume+/-

GEBRUIKERSHANDLEIDING

PARAMETERS

Optische resolutie Native SVGA/800*480 pixels

Compatibel resolutie Level Full HD/1920*1080 pixels
Weergave technologie DLP, 3.0" van Tl (Texas Instruments)
RGB LED van OSRAM

Meer dan 20.00 uur

Type/vermogen lamp
Levensduur lamp
Contrast ratio 600:1 Statisch, dynamisch tot aan 10.000:1
Optimale beeld formaat 40-80"

Geluid In standaard modus 32 dB

Type lens Handmatig, optische coating
Luidspreker 8Q,1W

Interface uitgang Audio uitgang

MHL/HDMI 1.4 x 1

USBAX2

Micro SD x 1

Mini USB (5V voor het opladen) x 1

Interface ingang

Afmetingen product 13.0x8.0x 2.0 (L*B*H)
Gewicht product 0.28Kg
Menu talen 12 verschillende talen

Beamer, Adapter, afstandsbediening, Quick Start

ReEolee Handleiding, Mini statief (optioneel)

ATTENTIE

1. Voor het aansluiten van USB apparaten, raden wij de USB 2.0 aan.
2. Voor een optimaal geluid, adviseren wij 60Hz in te stellen.
3. Indien u de beamer niet gebruikt, dient u de stekker eruit te halen.

(5]

GEBRUIKERSHANDLEIDING

aandacht

Dit model is voorzien van een Android OS

Desktop: Op het scherm verschijnen 10 verschillende iconen in het hoofdmenu, zoals
hieronder afgebeeld.
De gids toont u hoe u gemakkelijk het Android systeem kunt besturen.

>
N ¢ @O

Gallery Browser Google pl,,@

L

. 6 Music o .\pplmuner(3 Fil!Mlnagnre annpp.@
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Wireless Display
Googleplay ~ Mires!

Klik op het door u gewenst menu om deze te openen, indien u terug wilt naar het vorige
menu drukt u op de linker muisknop. De volgende menu’s worden afgebeeld:

@ Movie Player
Voor het afspelen van multimedia bestanden, hiermee kunt u uw videobestanden
bekijken.

@ Gallery
Hierin kunt u uw foto’s bekijken, zoals hieronder afgebeeld.

6]

GEBRUIKERSHANDLEIDING

aandacht

© WPS Office
Door middel van deze app kunt u al uw bestanden aanpassen, zoals .doc, .doc.xls

OBrowser
Hiermee kunt u een internet site openen uit Google.

@ Google Play
Google Play Store, als u deze app opent verschijnt het beeld zoals hieronder
weergegeven.

GEBRUIKERSHANDLEIDING

O Setting (Instellingen)
Opentu deze app, dan verschijnt onderstaande weergave:

Het kunt de volgende instellingen aanpassen: Wifi, Apparaten, Persoonlijk, Account,
Systeem.

1) Wifi
Instellingen van draadloze verbindingen, zoals Bluetooth en andere functies.
2) Apparaten
Hier kunt u instellingen aanpassen van het apparaat, zoals Geluid, Scherm, Opslag,
Apps.
3) Persoonlijk
Instellingen van de volgende parameters, Locatie, beveiliging, Talen, Data,
Geheugen en Reset.
4) Accounts
Instellingen van het syteem
5)Systeem
Instellingen zoals Tijd en Datum

@ Muziek
Hierin kuntu al uw audio bestanden beluisteren, zoals hieronder weergegeven.

(8]

aandacht GEBRUIKERSHANDLEIDING

@ Installatie apps
Hier kunt u apps installeren. Installeer deze op een lokale schijf of USB stick en het
systeem zal automatisch de app herkennen en de installatie afronden.

©File manager
Hier vindt u alle opgeslagen bestanden op uw lokale schijf of USB apparaat.

OAll apps
Hier vindt u alle, op het systeem geinstalleerde apps, zoals hieronder afgebeeld.

Peaple @ Gallery * Go
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Kenmerken van de Android versie:

Besturingssysteem: Android 4.4.2

OSD Taal Android: 23 verschillende landen

Android CPU: Quad-core 1.5G (Cortex-A5)

* Vermogen GPU: 8 core

Geheugen: 1G DDRIII; Flash geheugen: 8G (nand-Flash, EMMC)

Standaard configuratie inclusief Bluetooth en Bluetooth

DLNA, Miracast protocol, beschikbaar online en lokaal voor een draadloze weergave.
Compatibel met draadloze Smart apparaten (kabel niet nodig) of ingebouwde draadloze
wifi (EZ cast/Miracast of AirPlay)

Communicatie software: Compatibel met Skype/QQ/MSN/GTALK (afhankelijk van de
APK installatie software)

Office Software: WORD/EXCEL/PDF (APK afhankelijk van software van derden)

Google Play compatibel

« Met Google Play Service, willekeurige software voor het installeren en gebruiken van
de App Store.

« Technische Upgrade

Belangrijk

Met Android OS, bevat alle software

« De nieuwste Ul voor gebruikersgemak.

Technologie projectie type LCD + LED

LED lamp van 1200 lumens helderheid

Optische resolutie tot aan level Full HD 1920x1080P pixels

Met keystone correctie van £ 15°

Optimale beeldformaat: 30-100” geschikt voor een afstand van 08 -4.2 m

Beeldverhouding cinema niveau 16:9

Super compact formaat

Optimale gebruikers ervaring

Regelbare lens, beamer gelijk aan DLP met een bionisch design

* De beameris voorzien van een vloeibaar kristalscherm. Met een ingebouwde LED
lichtbron en glazen lens met eenvoudig systeem, is deze beamer zeer geschikt voor
het weergeven van video. Bovendien is het voorzien van een SRS Stereo technologie
op HIFI niveau, een SRS versterker chip en een SRS luidspreker. Hiermee is SRS de
beste geluidstechnologie.

o

GEBRUIKERSHANDLEIDING

GARANTIE

Dit Salora apparaat biedt een garantie op fabricagefouten of materiaalfouten bij normaal
gebruik voor de oorspronkelijke aankoper van dit product.

VOORWAARDEN

a) Indien u gebruik wilt maken van de garantie dient u in het bezit te zijn van dit garantie
certificaat met de benodigde informatie, de aankoopbon en het product in de originele
verpakking.

b) Kosteloze reparaties kunnen uitsluitend binnen de garantieperiode worden uitgevoerd,
mits deze aan de voorwaarden voldoen.

c) Reparaties dienen binnen een redelijke termijn te worden uitgevoerd.

d) De fabrikant kan sommige onderdelen en accessoires leveren, evenals de
garantieservice.

UITSLUITINGEN VAN DE GARANTIE

Indien het product beschadigd wordt per ongeluk, door een ruwe behandeling, lekkende
batterijen, het niet opvolgen van de in deze handleiding beschreven instructies, onjuiste
reparaties uitgevoerd door niet geautoriseerd onderhoudspersoneel of onjuist opslaan
van het product.

INFORMATIE WEDERVERKOPER

Naam van de wederverkoper:

Adres:

Product:

Merk:

Onderdeel nummer:
Serie nummer:
Leveringsdatum:
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